PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5990666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL CHARLES HEILEMANN	02/28/2020
MARK F. BOCKO	02/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER	
Street Address:	601 ELMWOOD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	BOX URV	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16799286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-5146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029714234

Email: DCIPDocketing@mmmlaw.com, rleshin@mmmlaw.com,

flazo@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PING WANG

Address Line 1: 1401 EYE STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1134-028 CIP 36115-134073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PING WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ping Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=1134028CIP_Assignment#page1.tif source=1134028CIP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051977 FRAME: 0633

505943947

source=1134028CIP_Assignment#page3.tif source=1134028CIP_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051977 FRAME: 0634 Docket No.: 1134-028 CIP

Assignment of Application

*************	WHEREAS, I (we),			
Michael Charles HEILEMANN, 245 Mt. Hope Avenue, Apt. 309, Rochester, NY 14620				
Mark F. BOCKO, 3045 Idas Lane, Caledonia, NY 14423				
		метом и это общения на наболения на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на предоставления на пр	in the state of th	era (Prosedentalis America) (Prosedente) en el describe de la companio de la companio de la companio de la comp
	anna ann an talain dh'i dha sha an da ann ann an an an talain dh'i dh'i an a' ar an			от настроине на принципання до принципання на продости на принципання на при
New Procurement of the American Commission of the Commission of th	the control of the co		and resource are an extensional and a second a second and	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF
Andrew Control of Comments and Control of the Control of the Control of Contr	terediteritiesittätistataatille trid puolisite <mark>sta suoma mine provincialista kuntus ta suoma suoma suoma suoma s</mark>	то буто в постоя на постоя		
on the same of the				
	annian non-sur en			
		indiana sayanna animad dalah alah alah asan animanan ya 🕶 🥆		
perfection to the second secon		Charles from the contract of t		, respectively,
have invented cert:	ain new and useful in	nprovements in:		
		A METHOD FOR RENDERING LOCALIZED VIBRATIONS ON PANELS		
	RENDERING LOC	ALIZED VIBRA	TIONS ON PANELS	
A METHOD FOR	RENDERING LOC cation for Letters Pat			·
A METHOD FOR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
A METHOD FOR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	ent was executed		
A METHOD FOR for which an application No.	cation for Letters Pat	ent was executed	on February 24, 2020	
A METHOD FOR for which an applic (Application No. WHEREAS,	cation for Letters Pat	ent was executed, Filed Y OF ROCHESTI	on February 24, 2020 ER	
A METHOD FOR for which an applic (Application No. WHEREAS,	cation for Letters Pat 16/799,286 THE UNIVERSITY ed to as "ASSIGNEE	ent was executed, Filed Y OF ROCHESTI	February 24, 2020 ER of business at:	

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ping Wang, M.D. and the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1401 I Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	2/28/20	Michals 2
		(Signature of Inventor) Michael Charles HEILEMANN
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor) Mark F. BOCKO
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)

Docket No.: 1134-028 CIP

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (we),		
Michael Charles HEILEMANN, 245 Mt. Hope Avenue, Apt. 309, Rochester, NY 14620		
Mark F. BOCKO, 3045 Idas Lane, Caledonia, NY 14423		
, respectively,		
have invented certain new and useful improvements in:		
A METHOD FOR RENDERING LOCALIZED VIBRATIONS ON PANELS		
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on		
(Application No. 16/799,286 , Filed February 24, 2020); and		
WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:		
601 Elmwood Avenue, Box URV		
Rochester, NY 14642		

is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (we), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I (we) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE's representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally, do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ping Wang, M.D. and the firm of Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP, 1401 I Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor) Michael Charles HEILEMANN
Date:	Feb 28, 2020	Mark I Bocho
		(Signature of Inventor) Mark F. BOCKO
Date:		·
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)

PATENT REEL: 051977 FRAME: 0638